UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1955

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Sandra

- 2 Kay Robinson.
- WHEREAS, Sandra Robinson was born in Reno, Nevada, on August 17, 1953, the
- 4 cherished daughter of Anna Lee Barker Proffitt and the late John Hoskins; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Sandra Robinson was an interior decorator, homemaker, president of
- 6 the National Garden Club, and a member of The Creek Church; and
- WHEREAS, Sandra Robinson, cherished wife, mother, sister, and grandmother,
- 8 departed this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on March 22, 2021,
- 9 leaving all those whose lives she touched in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Sandra Robinson is survived by her husband, William Robinson;
- daughters, Sara Ann Robinson, Ashley Laura Robinson, and Mary Beth Lopez; siblings,
- 12 John Hoskins, Teresa Walker, and Donnie Proffitt; and grandchildren, Emma Sarabeth
- 13 McGraw, Seth William McGraw, Samantha Kay Leigh Spady, Ian Harrison Jackson,
- 14 Isabella Alia Lopez, Luka Cruz Lopez, Anna Sophia Lopez, Ava Grace Lopez, and
- 15 William Briggs Robinson;
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 17 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 18 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The Senate hereby expresses its most profound sympathy upon the
- 20 passing of Sandra Kay Robinson, and extends heartfelt condolences to her family, friends,
- and community in this time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 23 memory of Sandra Kay Robinson.
- 24 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 25 Resolution to Senator Brandon J. Storm for delivery to the family.